www.ecourtsindia.com

Reason:

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 17343/2015

UTTAR PRADESH EENT NIRMATA SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAPAL SINGH & ORS. (Office report on default) Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that defects have been removed and matter has been refiled on 7th October, 2015.

Office to verify the same.

(Neeta) Sr. P.A.

(Saroj Saini) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Neeta Sapra Date: 2015.10.08 16:43:18 IST