SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : COURT NO. : ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERALOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 8-9

(Applications for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 13461-13462 OF 2015

Uttar Pradesh EENT Nirmata Samiti

... Appellant

VERSUS

Chandrapal Singh & Ors.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on $5^{\rm th}$ November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned. Notice."

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has on 18/11/2015 filed spare copies of petitioner, Hence, show cause notice being sent shortly.

It is submitted that Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyaya, Advocate has on 17/11/2015 filed applications for directions which are registered as I.A. Nos. 8-9. (Copy of applications are placed with main appeal paper books).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyaya, Advocate

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

<u>HARISH</u>

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR -25/8/2015

R/Court No : 2 ITEM NO. : 16

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5242-5243 OF 2009

<u>WITH</u>

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10001 OF 2009

Bhushan Steel & Strips Ltd.

.... Appellant

VERSUS

New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

. . . .

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on $25^{\rm th}$ August, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

''Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 19.11.2015.''

It is submitted that Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate in Civil Appeal Nos. 5242-5243 of 2009 and M/s. Law Associates & Co., Advocates in SLP No. 10001/20069 have not filed counter affidavit so far. Service of notice in both the matter has already complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. M/s. Karnajwala & Co. Advocates 10th floor, HT House 18-20, KG Marg, New Delhi-01
2. M/s. Law Associates & Co., Advocates 12C, Sagar Apartments, 6 Tilak Marg, New Delhi-1

3. Mrs. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate C-3/166, Sector 36, NOIDA UP

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR