SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 8-9/2015 in Civil Appeal Nos.13461-13462/2015

UTTAR PRADESH EENT NIRMATA SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 04/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on I.As, returnable on 08.01.2016.

In the meanwhile, counter affidavit be filed.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
Court Master