SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 8-9/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 13461-13462/2015

UTTAR PRADESH EENT NIRMATA SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 08/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

for Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Advocate has entered appearance on

behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 6.

Let the remaining respondents be served afresh.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel representing

the State of Uttar Pradesh to file power of attorney and counter

affidavit, in the meantime.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master Signature Not Verified (Parveen Kr. Chawla) AR-cum-PS

Digitally signed by Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2016.01.08

18:00:29 IST

Reason: