SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 13461-13462/2015

UTTAR PRADESH EENT NIRMATA SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAPAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and directions and office report)

Date: 26/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.
Ms. Harshita Deshwal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 10 and 11 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them and to the respondent Nos. 1 and 7 to 9 within the same period.

Four weeks time is given to the appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 20.7.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar