SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 31.08.2016

R/COURT NO. : 2 ITEM NO. : 49

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 13461-13462 OF 2015

Uttar Pradesh EENT Nirmata Samiti

... Appellant

VERSUS

Chandrapal Singh & Ors.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on $20^{\rm th}$ July, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"The respondent Nos. 2,5 & 6 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 3,4 & 9, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the Order dated 26.04.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos. 1,7,8,10 & 11.

List the matter again on 31.08.2016."

Pursuant to the above order - as regards service of notice on respondent Nos.1,7,8,10,11, it is submitted that A.D. card duly signed from Respondent No.8 has been received back. Service is complete on respondent no.8. In respect of respondent nos.10-11 in whose connection unserved envelopes had been received back with remarks "No such person of this name has been found" counsel for the appellant has on 29.8.2016 filed an application for deletion of names of respondent Nos. 10-11 from array of parties which has been registered as I.A. Nos. 10-11 of 2016 and the same shall be listed

before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

In respect of unserved respondent nos.1 and 7, counsel for the appellant has on 28.7.2016 filed spare copies of the petition. Orders are solicited for issuance of fresh notice to respondent nos.1 and 7.

Remaining respondent Nos. 2 to 6 are represented through Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit and A.D. card duly signed from respondent No. 9 has already been received back.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyaya, Advocate Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

HARISH