ITEM NO.52

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal 13461-13462/2015

UTTAR PRADESH EENT NIRMATA SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 16/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rafik S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent nos. 2 to 6 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent nos. 7 to 9, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Respondent nos. 10 and 11 have been deleted from party array vide orders dated 03.11.2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent no.1.

List again on 02.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

PS