www.ecourtsindi

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 13461-13462/2015

UTTAR PRADESH EENT NIRMATA SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAPAL SINGH & ORS. (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ratik Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 1 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellant within a period of four weeks.

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notice sent to the said respondent under registered cover from the postal authorities.

List again on 1.2.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG